50-54 F

55-59 F

60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F

70-74 F

75-79 F
75-79 F

80-84 F

55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59 M

60-64 M

65-69 M
65-69 M

70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M
80-84 M

85-89 M
85-89 M
85-89 M

v b WON R

v B WN -

B

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
50 METER DASH

Alecia Peel, Tulsa, OK

Meredith Katzman, Raymore, MO

Caroline Vemulapalli, St. Louis, MO
Rose Burt, Grandview, MO

Susan Freeman, Festus, MO
Marcia Peel

Robin Hanson, Carbondale, KS

Elaine Himes, Kansas City, MO

Pamela Junk, Washington, MO
Mary Ann Lawrence, St Louis, MO

llene Woods, Mountain Grove, MO

Bryan Martin, Wichita, KS
Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Stephen Rasmussen, Auxvasse, MO

Robert Keeler

Robert Zitsch, Columbia, MO
Ravindra Edirisooriya, Kansas City, MO

Lloyd Alfredo Prins Garcias, Bello Antioquia, OK
Steve Terry, Lexington, MO

Ronald Inge, St Louis, MO

John Locker, Ludlow, MO

Jack Uhrig, Marshall, MO

Larry Joe Pauley, Columbia, MO
Michael Nurmela, Valley Park, MO

Richard Summers, Lee's Summit, MO
Gary Riedel

Marvin Champion, Denver, CO
Robert Reeder, Dubach, LA
Rodger Young, Marionville, MO

9.43

9.78

9.23
9.85
10.25
10.33
10.68

11.23

8.78
19.32

16.64

6.88
7.72
8.6

8.6

7.91
15.87

7.52
7.93
8.31
9.54
10.9

8.76
9.18

9.36
9.98

8.68
9.68
18.67



50-54 F

55-59 F

60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F

65-69 F

70-74 F
70-74 F
70-74 F

75-79 F
75-79 F

80-84 F

50-54 M

55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59 M

60-64 M
60-64 M

65-69 M
65-69 M
65-69 M

70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

o U~ WN -

A W N -

w N -

N oo b WN R

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
100 METER

Alecia Peel, Tulsa, OK

Colette Gieck, Belle, MO

Cheryl McCoy-Bryant, Springfield, MO
Caroline Vemulapalli, St. Louis, MO
Rose Burt, Grandview, MO

Susan Freeman, Festus, MO

Marcia Peel, Tulsa, OK

Robin Hanson, Carbondale, KS

Janet Ossie, Troy, MO

Kay Glynn, Walker, MO
Helen "Pat" Bantz, Bella Vista, AR
Pamela Walsh, St Louis, MO

Pamela Junk, Washington, MO
Cynthia MacPherson, Mountain Grove, MO

llene Woods, Mountain Grove, MO

Christian Jacobs, Claycomo, MO

Bryan Martin, Wichita, KS

Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Grant Bannister, Manhattan, KS
Stephen Rasmussen, Auxvasse, MO

Robert Keeler, Branson, MO
Gary Rankin, Emden, IL

Robert Zitsch, Columbia, MO
Joseph Peebles, St. Peters, MO
Ravindra Edirisooriya, Kansas City, MO

Lloyd Alfredo Prins Garcias, Bello Antioquia, OK
Richard Hope, St. Charles, MO

Ronald Inge, St Louis, MO

John Locker, Ludlow, MO

Mike Nurmela

Randy Wertz, Clinton, MO

Jack Uhrig, Marshall, MO

0:17:51

0:26:53

0:16:68
0:17:79
0:18:13
0:18:38
0:18:79
0:19:69

0:19:80

0:16:46
0:19:33
0:22:44

0:16:43
0:32:82

0:33:53

0:34:04

0:12:84
0:13:08
0:15:21
0:16:16

0:16:70
0:29:62

0:14:94
0:15:62
0:18:18

0:14:60
0:15:26
0:15:37
0:15:65
0:16:33
0:18:94
0:20:05



70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M
75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M
80-84 M
80-84 M

85-89 M
85-89 M

A W N

NP

Lawrence Bleboo, Waynesville, MO
David Walker, Louisville, KY

Douglas Spencer, El Dorado, AR
Larry Joe Pauley, Columbia, MO
Michael Nurmela, Valley Park, MO
Russ Ritchhart

Richard Summers, Lee's Summit, MO
Nick Prinster, Auxvasse, MO
Jack Smith, Lake St Louis, MO

Marvin Champion, Denver, CO
Robert Reeder, Dubach, LA

0:20:54
DNS

0:14:37
0:21:17
0:38:51
DNF

0:19:19
0:23:16
0:30:02

0:17:37
0:19:17



50-54 F

55-59 F

60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F

65-69 F

75-79 F
75-79 F
75-79 F

50-54 M

55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59 M

60-64 M
60-64 M

65-69 M
65-69 M
65-69 M
65-69 M

70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M
75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M

A W N -

O 0o NOULL B WN - A W N -

A W N

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
200 METER DASH

Alecia Peel, Tulsa, OK

Colette Gieck, Belle, MO

Cheryl McCoy-Bryant, Springfield, MO
Caroline Vemulapalli, St. Louis, MO
Susan Freeman, Festus, MO

Rose Burt, Grandview, MO

Kathy Ritchhart, Carthage, MO

Pamela Junk, Washington, MO
Chau Smith, Kansas City, MO
Cynthia MacPherson, Mountain Grove, MO

Ben Leflore, Lees Summit, MO

Bryan Martin, Wichita, KS
Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Kevin Harvey, Florissant, MO

Tim Turnbeaugh, Alton, IL
Gary Rankin, Emden, IL

Robert Zitsch, Columbia, MO

Randy Reukauf, Graff, MO

Joseph Peebles, St.Peters, MO
Ravindra Edirisooriya, Kansas City, MO

Richard Hope, St Charles, MO

Lloyd Alfredo Prins Garcias, Bello Antioquia, OK
Ronald Inge, St Louis, MO

Lawrence Bleboo, Waynesville, MO

Jack Uhrig, Marshall, MO

John Marshall, Columbia, MO

David Walker, Louisville, KY

Randy Wertz, Clinton, MO

John Locker, Ludlow, MO

Douglas Spencer, El Dorado, AR
Dan Limbaugh, St.Louis, MO
Martin McClintock, Ballwin, MO
Gary Cowman, Merrillville, IN

Jack Smith, Lake St Louis, MO

0.3791

0.668

0.3612
0.3861
0.3909
0.4173

0.4315

0.4176
0.5567
0.6264

0.2504

0.2677
0.2889
0.3269

0.3587
DNS

0.3111
0.3217
0.370

0.4117

0.3108
0.3160
0.3361
0.4420
0.4957
0.5223
DNS
DNS
DWS

0.3063
0.3556
0.3771
0.4551

0.6836



85-89 M 1 Robert Reeder, Dubach, LA 0.4485



55-59 F
55-59 F

60-64 F
60-64 F
60-64 F

65-69 F

70-74 F
70-74 F

75-79 F

50-54 M

55-50 M
55-50 M

60-64 M

65-69 M
65-69 M
65-69 M

70-74 M

70-74 M

70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M
75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M
80-84 M

W w

A WN -

=

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
400 METER RUN

Becky Lonery, Nevada MO
Meredith Katzman, Raymore, MO

Susan Freeman, Festus, MO
Lora Rooker, Hallsville, MO
Marcia Peel, Tulsa, OK

Kathy Ritchhart, Carthage, MO

Pamela Walsh, St Louis, MO
Melanie Hampton, Hillsboro, MO

Chau Smith, Kansas City, MO

Christian Jacobs, Claycomo, MO

Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Kevin Harvey, Florissant, MO

Tim Turnbeaugh, Alton, IL

Randy Reukauf, Graff, MO
Alejo Morales, Springfield, MO
Ravindra Edirisooriya, Kansas City, MO

Richard Hope, St Charles, MO
David Walker, Louisville, KY
Jack Uhrig, Marshall, MO
John Marshall, Columbia, MO

Tim Wigger, Shawnee, KS
Russell Ritchhart, Carthage, MO
Larry Rink, Overland Park, KS
Cecil Hampton, Hillsboro, MO

Jack Smith, Lake St Louis, MO
James Hakanson, Williamsburg, MO

1:23
1:29

1:34
1:42
2:04

1:39

2:15
3:14

1:58

1:18

1:03
1:13

1:26

1:14
1:30
1:43

1:11:41
1:11:94
1:52
1:58

1:21
1:23
1:25
2:54

2:53
4:34



55-59 F
55-59 F

60-64 F

65-69 F

70-74 F

75-79 F

75-79 F

75-79 F

55-59 M
55-59 M

60-64 M
60-64 M

65-69 M
65-69 M

70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M

v b WON R

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
800 METER DASH

Meredith Katzman, Raymore, MO
Colette Gieck

Lora Rooker, Hallsville, MO

Karla Potter, Columbia, MO

Sherryl Laws, Columbia, MO

Chau Smith, Kansas City, MO
Cynthia MacPherson, Mountain Grove, MO
Mary Ann Lawrence, St Louis, MO

Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Grant Bannister, Manhattan, KS

Joe Walsh, Chesterfield, MO
Dennis Pickard, Liberty, MO

Terry Cook, Higginsville, MO
Alejo Morales, Springfield, MO

Richard Hope, St Charles, MO
Alan Gares, Hartsburg, MO
Steve Terry, Lexington, MO
Michael Kramer, Columbia, MO
Jack Uhrig, Marshall, MO

Larry Rink, Overland Park, KS

3.24
6.17

4.16

8.37

6.17

4.40

4.46

5.25

2.33
2.35

3.14
DNF

3.33
3.52

3.01
3.09
3.11
3.33
4.11

3.26



55-59 F
55-59 F

65-69 F
65-69 F

70-74 F
70-74 F

75-79 F

75-79 F

75-79 F

80-84 F

55-59 M
55-59 M

60-64 M

65-69 M

70-74 M

70-74 M

70-74 M

70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M

A W N -

N

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
1500 METER

Meredith Katzman, Raymore, MO
Colette Gieck, Belle, MO

Kathy Ritchhart, Carthage, MO
Karla Potter, Columbia, MO

Melanie Hampton, Hillsboro, MO
Sherryl Laws, Columbia, MO

Chau Smith, Kansas City, MO
Cynthia MacPherson, Mountain Grove, MO
Mary Ann Lawrence, St Louis, MO

llene Woods, Mountain Grove, MO

Grant Bannister, Manhattan, KS
Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO

Joe Walsh, Chesterfield, MO
Terry Cook, Higginsville, MO
Steve Terry, Lexington, MO
Alan Gares, Hartsburg, MO
Michael Kramer, Columbia, MO

Jack Uhrig, Marshall, MO

Tim Wigger, Shawnee, KS
Larry Rink, Overland Park, KS

6:45
14:19

7:51
19:15

13:04
14:24

8:55

11:29

13:52

14:14

5:11
5:21

6:34

7:14

6:30

6:38

7:07

8:06

6:42
6:49



50-54 F

60-64 F

75-79 F

80-84 F

55-59 M

70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M

85-89 M

65
61
70
77

75
77
66
59

74
55
60
70

58
51
74
62

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
COED RELAY (4x100)

Alecia Peel, Tulsa, OK

Marcia Peel, Tulsa, OK

Pamela Junk, Washington, MO

Jean Ann Roth, Huntsville, MO

Daniel Smith, Kansas City, MO

John Locker, Ludlow, MO
Steve Terry, Lexington, MO
Jack Uhrig, Marshall, MO

Larry Joe Pauley, Columbia, MO

Rodger Young, Marionville, MO

Joseph Peebles
Susan Freeman
John Lucker
Pam Junk

Chau Smith

Larry Pauley
Rayindra Edinisoonya
Caroline Vemulapalli

Jack Ulring
Meredith Katzman
Cheryl Bryant
Steve Terry

Bryan Martin
Alecia Peel
Lawrence Bleboo
Marcia Peel

1:10

1:23

1:18

1:04



55-59 F

70-74 F

70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M

2025 SHOW-ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
800 METER PREDICTION WALK

Caroline Vemulapalli

Melanie Hampton, Hillsboro, MO

Jack Uhrig, Marshall, MO
Steve Terry, Lexington, MO

Larry Joe Pauley, Columbia, MO
Cecil Hampton, Hillsboro, MO

prediction

6.00

11:02

9.23
8.05

11:00
11:00

time

6.35

10:53

9.24
7.42

11:07
10:52

difference

0.35

0.09

0.01
0.23

0.07
0.08



50-54 F

55-59 F

60-64 F

65-69 F
65-69 F

70-74 F
70-74 F

75-79 F

80-84 F

50-54 M

60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M

65-69 M

70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M
80-84 M

85-89 M
85-89 M
85-89 M
85-89 M

v b WON R

A W N

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
SHOT PUT

Rachael Larsen, West Plains, MO

Jennifer Layer, Kirkwood, MO

Robin Hanson, Carbondale, KS

Marj Locker, Ludlow, MO
Janet Ossie, Troy, MO

Kay Glynn, Walker, MO
Pamela Walsh

Pamela Junk, Washington, MO

Carol Bussen, West Plains, MO

Don Larsen, West Plains, MO

Chad Craig, Tulsa, OK

Tony Thurman, Overland Park, KS
Kent Kadavy, Kingfisher, OK
Justin Thompson, Holt, MO
Robert Keeler, Branson, MO

Mark King, Wildwood, MO

Ronald Inge, St Louis, MO

Rick Nelson, St Louis, MO

Garry Pirch, Summersville, MO
Mark Herrick, Holts Summit, MO

Tom Pitts, Brookfield, MO
Martin McClintock, Ballwin, MO
Larry Joe Pauley, Columbia, MO

Jack Smith, Lake St Louis, MO
John Dawson, Union, MO

Rodger Young, Marionville, MO
George Smith, Columbia, MO

Raymond "Bud" Auen, West Plains, MO
Bob McCoid, West Alexander, PA

5.73

7.11

7.52

8.03
5.54

7.12
4.97

8.16

5.14

15.48

12.57
10.66
10.35
9.62
8.77

8.21

11.22
8.21
8.17
8.04

9.98
8.27
6.35

7.22
6.94

7.19
6.92
6.91
5.93



90-94 M 1 J. D. Brockman, Springfield, MO 7.26



50-54 F
55-59 F
55-59 F
55-59 F
55-59 F

60-64 F
60-64 F

65-69 F
65-69 F

70-74 F

75-79 F

50-54 M

55-59 M
55-59 M

60-64 M
60-64 M

65-69 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M

85-89 M

90-94 M

A W N -

N

A W N -

N

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
RUNNING LONG JUMP

Rachael Larsen, West Plains, MO
Becky Lowery

Meredith Katzman, Raymore, MO
Judy Girard, Arnold, MO

Jennifer Layer, Kirkwood, MO

Cheryl McCoy-Bryant, Springfield, MO
Robin Hanson, Carbondale, KS

Marj Locker, Ludlow, MO
Janet Ossie, Troy, MO

Pam Walsh

Pamela Junk, Washington, MO

Don Larsen, West Plains, MO

Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Stephen Rasmussen, Auxvasse, MO

Robert Keeler, Branson, MO
Gary Rankin, Emden, IL

Thomas Girard, St. Louis, MO
Ronald Inge, St Louis, MO

Ken Griffin, St Louis, MO
Garry Pirch, Summersville, MO

John Locker, Ludlow, MO

Cecil Hampton, Hillsboro, MO
Larry Rink, Overland Park, KS

Jack Smith, Lake St Louis, MO

Rodger Young, Marionville, MO

J. D. Brockman, Springfield, MO

152
287
272
218
217

273
263

184
181

206

287

377

449
332

336
234

386
402
355
280
250

196
292

125

106

140



55-59 F

70-74 F
70-74 F

50-54 M

55-59 M
55-59 M

60-64 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M

90-94 M

v b WON R

NP

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
TRIPLE JUMP

Jennifer Layer, Kirkwood, MO

Pamela Walsh
Kay Glynn, Walker, MO

Don Larsen, West Plains, MO

Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Stephen Rasmussen, Auxvasse, MO

Dennis Pickard, Liberty, MO

Steve Terry, Lexington, MO
Ken Griffin, St Louis, MO
Ronald Inge, St Louis, MO
John Locker, Ludlow, MO
Garry Pirch, Summersville, MO

Larry Rink, Overland Park, KS
Cecil Hampton, Hillsboro, MO

Jack Smith, Lake St Louis, MO

Roger Young

4.69

4.49

7.95

9.15
7.97

8.50
8.21
8.02
7.48
6.55
5.00

5.53
4.98

2.54

2.49



65-69 F

70-74 F

50-54 M

55-59 M

60-64 M

75-79 M

85-89 M

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
POLE VAULT

Janet Ossie, Troy, MO

Kay Glynn, Walker, MO
Nathan Fields, Lincoln, NE
Trey Hadaway, Papillion, NE
Randy Hansen, Ames, NE

Daniel Limbaugh, St Louis, MO

Rodger Young, Marionville, MO

1.22

2.59

3.51

3.35

NH

2.74

1.22



55-59 F

60-64 F
60-64 F

65-69 F
65-69 F

70-74 F
70-74 F
70-74 F

50-54 M
50-54 M

60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M

70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M

85-89 M

85-89 M

85-89 M

90-94 M

o U, WN -

NP

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
JAVELIN

Jennifer Layer, Kirkwood, MO

Judy Novak, Ames, NE
Robin Hanson, Carbondale, KS

Marj Locker, Ludlow, MO
Janet Ossie, Troy, MO

Kay Glynn, Walker, MO
Pamela Walsh
Melanie Hampton, Hillsboro, MO

Don Larsen, West Plains, MO
Anthony Sicola, Grain Valley, MO

Randy Hansen, Ames, NE
Dennis Pickard, Liberty, MO
Kent Kadavy, Kingfisher, OK
Gary Rankin, Emden, IL
Robert Keeler, Branson, MO
Joe Walsh, Chesterfield, MO

Mark Herrick, Holts Summit, MO
Garry Pirch, Summersville, MO

Rick Nelson, St Louis, MO

Cecil Hampton, Hillsboro, MO
Larry Joe Pauley, Columbia, MO

John Dawson, Union, MO
Steve Domahidy, Chesterfield, MO
Rodger Young, Marionville, MO

Bob McCoid, West Alexander, PA

J. D. Brockman, Springfield, MO

15.35

20.08
16.72

15.44
10.39

18.53
7.19
5.68

36.66
35.83

28.63
25.76
24.70
23.92
22.12
21.06

25.39
15.87
15.14

26.44
19.39

18.02

17.65

13.13

12.52

20.54



55-59 F
55-59 F
55-59 F
60-64 F

65-69 F
65-69 F

70-74 F

50-54 M
50-54 M

55-59 M

55-59 M

55-59 M

60-64 M

65-69 M

70-74 M

70-74 M

70-74 M

70-74 M

75-79 M

85-89 M

90-94 M

A W N -

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
STANDING LONG JUMP

Becky Lowery
Meredith Katzman, Raymore, MO
Jennifer Layer, Kirkwood, MO

Robin Hason

Marj Locker, Ludlow, MO
Janet Ossie, Troy, MO

Pamela Walsh

Don Larsen, West Plains, MO
Christian Jacobs

Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Grant Bannister, Manhattan, KS
Stephen Rasmussen, Auxvasse, MO
Gary Rankin, Emden, IL

Thomas Girard, St. Louis, MO

Ronald Inge, St Louis, MO

Steve Terry, Lexington, MO

John Locker, Ludlow, MO

Garry Pirch, Summersville, MO

Cecil Hampton, Hillsboro, MO

Rodger Young, Marionville, MO

J. D. Brockman, Springfield, MO

1.86
1.76
1.54
1.44

1.55
1.29

1.22

2.42
2.32

2.43

2.35

2.23

1.71

2.07

2.40

2.29

2.16

1.84

1.44

0.97

0.98



60-64 F
60-64 F

70-74 F

50-54 M

55-59 M

60-64 M

60-64 M

60-64 M

60-64 M

70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M

80-84 M

85-89 M

A W N

NP

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
HIGH JUMP

Caroline Vemulapalli, St. Louis, MO
Robin Hanson, Carbondale, KS

Kay Glynn, Walker, MO

Don Larsen, West Plains, MO

Steve Mauchenheimer, St Peters, MO
Gary Rankin, Emden, IL

Dennis Pickard, Liberty, MO

Randy Hansen, Ames, NE

Tony Thurman, Overland Park, KS

Garry Pirch, Summersville, MO
John Locker, Ludlow, MO

Larry Rink, Overland Park, KS

Michael Smith, Kansas City, MO

Rodger Young, Marionville, MO

105
100

115

140

140

140

135

125

125

125
105

90

80

85



50-54 F

55-59

60-64 F

65-69 F
65-69 F

70-74 F
70-74 F

80-84 F

50-54 M

60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M

65-69 M
65-69 M

70-74 M
70-74 M
70-74 M

75-79 M
75-79 M
75-79 M

80-84 M
80-84 M

85-89 M
85-89 M
85-89 M
85-89 M

90-94 M

o U WN -

N

A W N

2025 SHOW.ME STATE GAMES
TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS
DISCUS

Rachael Larsen, West Plains, MO
Jennifer Layer
Cheryl McCoy-Bryant, Springfield, MO

Marj Locker, Ludlow, MO
Janet Ossie, Troy, MO

Kay Glynn, Walker, MO
Melanie Hampton, Hillsboro, MO

Carol Bussen, West Plains, MO
Don Larsen, West Plains, MO

Tony Thurman, Overland Park, KS
Chad Craig, Tulsa, OK

Robert Keeler, Branson, MO
Gary Rankin, Emden, IL

Kent Kadavy, Kingfisher, OK
Justin Thompson, Holt, MO

John Finley, Olathe, KS
Mark King, Wildwood, MO

Garry Pirch, Summersville, MO
Rick Nelson, St Louis, MO
Mark Herrick, Holts Summit, MO

Tom Pitts, Brookfield, MO
Cecil Hampton, Hillsboro, MO
Martin McClintock, Ballwin, MO

John Dawson, Union, MO
Jack Smith, Lake St Louis, MO

Raymond "Bud" Auen, West Plains, MO
Rodger Young, Marionville, MO

Bob McCoid, West Alexander, PA
George Smith, Columbia, MO

J. D. Brockman, Springfield, MO

12.84

16.67

16.54

18:53
15.28

18.25
8.76

6.71

37.59

41.36
38.73
33.03
30.91
30.15
27.35

37.35
29.55

23.29
21.48
21.39

26.88
23.71
22.74

18.15
13.61

16.54
14.92
14.39
14.37

17.16
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